

SECTION IV B

Listed on 15.03.2016

Court No. 6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Item No. 6

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 13371
-13373 OF 2010.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

PISHORI LAL (D) through Lrs.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

THAKUR JI & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.01.2016 with office report dated 13.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" List the matters on 23rd February,
2016 for final disposal."

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Praksh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR